(C) Civil Commitment, Mental Illness and Developmental Disability Records.  Civil 
commitment records and reports (including epilepsy, lunacy, mental illness, mental retardation 
and/or profoundly deaf matters) are confidential (Sup.R. 55(C)).  Records created at least one 
hundred and twenty-five (125) years prior to the date of request are not confidential.  

(1) Subject person living, or deceased less than fifty (50) years.  Proceedings and records 
are confidential, subject to exceptions provided by R.C. 5122.31(A), R.C. 5119.28(A) and R.C. 
5123.89(B).